

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19185/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in AS No. 851/1989 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

K.S. PALANISAMI
Petitioner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY,CITIZENS OF GOBICHE.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

With

SLP(C) No. 20042/2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place ad
ditional

documents on record with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20043/2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place ad
ditional

documents on record with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 20042/05

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh, Adv.

In SLP 20043/05

Mr. S. Sivasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Rafus, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Dispossession shall remain stayed during the pendency of the appeals.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

