

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5925 OF 2005

G.K. PERUMAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY IN GEN.&amp;C.G. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 08/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Keswani &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AdvMr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Senthivelan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv

M/s. Sunieta Ojha, Vikas Mehta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master