

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2005

K.S. PALANISAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY,CITIZENS OF GOBICHE.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5925 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside an abatement and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5926 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and substitution and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6469 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

Mentioned by Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Shri R. Sundaravardan, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s), these appeals are adjourned for six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|